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 APPROVED REEP EVALUATOR LISTING 
 

Akron Area 

Rajade Berry, Ph.D. 
University of Akron 
Department of Public 
Administration & Urban Studies 
Akron, OH  44325-7904 
P: 330.972.5407  
E: rmberry@uakron.edu 

Liz Piatt, Ph.D. 
Assistant Professor and Chair 
Sociology Department 
Hiram College 
136 Hinsdale, PO Box 67 
Hiram, Ohio  44234 
P:  330.569.5215 
E:  piattee@hiram.edu 

 

 

Cincinnati Area 

Liliana Rojas-Guyler, Ph.D. 
Assistant Professor of Health 
Promotion and Education 
University of Cincinnati 
PO Box 210002 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45221-0002 

Jennifer Williams, Ed.D., President  
J.E. Williams and Associates 
1787 Townsend St. 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45223-2356 

Innovations 
Cincinnati Children’s Hospital 
3333 Burnet Ave.—MLC #3015 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45229 
Attention:  Lori Crosby, Psy.D. & 
Monica Mitchell, Ph.D. 

Holly Riffe, Ph.D. 
1541 Teakwood Ave. 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45224 

Ohio HIV Evaluation & Training 
Project 
College of Health & Human Services 
102 Health Center 
Bowling Green State University 
Bowling Green, Ohio 43402-0154 
Attention:  Carrie Hribar, M.A. 

Laura Nabors, Ph.D. 
Department of Psychology 
PO Box 210376 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45221-0376 

 

Columbus Area 

Kevin L. Dixon 
1568 Kenview Road 
Columbus, OH 43209 
P: (614) 832-7993 
E: Kmmdix@aol.com 
 

Charles Partridge, Ph.D., President 
C.H.I.P. Evaluation Consulting 
557 E. Tulane Rd. 
Columbus, Ohio 44302 
P: (614) 255-5079 
E: cpartridge@chipeval.org 
 

Debbie Crawford Consulting LLC 
33 Glencoe Road 
Columbus, Ohio 43214-3709               
P: 614-263-7491 
E: crawford@columbus.rr.com 

Community Research Partners 
300 E. Broad St., Suite 490 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Attention:  Gary Timko, Ph.D. 
 

Mo Yee Lee, Ph.D., Professor 
College of Social Work 
325-W Stillman Hall 
1947 College Road 
Columbus, Ohio 43210  
P: (614) 292-2117 
E: lee.355@osu.edu 

Mataryun "Mo" Wright, MPA 
President and Managing Director  
RAMA Consulting Group, Inc. 
897 E. 11th Ave, Suite 100 
Columbus, OH 43211 
P: (614) 245-0451 
E: mowright@rama-consulting.net 
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Columbus Area 

Jennifer M. Olejownik, Ph.D 
3694 Shattuck Avenue 
Columbus, OH  43201 
P: (614) 506-3734 
E: Olejownik.1@osu.edu 

 

 

Cleveland Area 

Meiko Smith, Ph.D. Professor & Director Biomedical & Health Institute  
Cleveland State University  
2121 Euclid Ave., MC219  
Cleveland, Ohio 44115-2214 
P: (216) 687-4738 
E: M.SMITH@csuohio.edu 

Mittie Davis Jones 
Associate Professor 
Director, Urban Child Research 
Center  
Maxine Goodman Levin College of 
Urban Affairs 
Cleveland State University 
P: (216) 687-3861 
E: m.d.jones97@csuohio.edu  

Visobe Welch 
Joint Center for Policy Research 
Lorain County Community College  
1005 Abbe North Road  
Elyria Ohio 44035  
E: vsimfukw@lorainccc.edu 
Evaluators include: Jongyun Kim, Jeffrey Lange, and Jim Shenahan)  
 
The best way to contact them is to go to the LCCC web page (link below) and 
use the e-mail or phone for any of this group. 
http://www.lorainccc.edu/About+Us/contact.htm 

Julianne Manchester, Ph.D. 
Case Western Reserve University 
MetroHealth  
P: (216) 778-7147 
E: julianne.manchester@case.edu 

 

Dayton Area 

Carl Brun, Ph.D. 
Professor, Social Work 
Wright State University 
P: (937) 775-2868 
E: carl.brun@wright.edu 

Cheryl Meyer, Ph.D., J.D. 
Professor, School of Professional 
Psychology 
Wright State University 
P: (937) 775-2886 
E: cheryl.meyer@wright.edu 

 

Toledo Area 

Celia Williamson  
University of Toledo 
Dept. of Social Work 
2801 W. Bancroft St., MS 119  
Toledo, Ohio 43606 
P: (419) 530-4084  
E: celia.williamson@utoledo.edu 

Mylo G. Jennings, LISW 
Graduate (MSW) Program Director  
The University of Toledo  
College of Health Science and 
Human Service 
Department of Social Work  
Toledo, OH  43606-3390  
P: (419) 530-4122 
E: mylo.jennings@utoledo.edu 

Tim Jordan 
Associate Professor of Health 
Education 
University of Toledo 
College of Health Science & Human 
Service 
TJordan2@UTNet.UToledo.Edu 
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Youngstown Area 

Rick George, Ph.D., Associate 
Director 
Center for Human Services 
Development 
P: (330) 941-3469             
E: rsgeorge@ysu.edu 
 

Karen Larwin, Ph.D. 
Assistant Professor 
Educational Foundations, 
Research, Technology, and 
Leadership 
Beeghly College of Foundation 
Youngstown State University  
One University Plaza 
Youngstown, Ohio 44555-0001 
P: (330) 509-5266 
E: khlarwin@ysu.edu  

 

Other Geographic Areas 

Robert Seufert, Ph.D. 
Miami University 
4200 East University Boulevard 
Middletown, Ohio 45042-3497 
P: (513) 727-3362 
 
2 South Main Street 
Middletown, Ohio 45044-8207 
P: (513) 217-4306 

Nicole Pierson 
201 Columbus Road, Apt 107 
Athens, Ohio 45701 
P: 440-785-0240 
E: Np134307@ohio.edu 
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